
 

 
 

 

Fort Worth, TX 
 
Facility Address:  
3125 Wichita Court 
Fort Worth, Texas 76140 
 
Facility Services Capabilities:  
Routine Gamma 
GammaStat® Rapid Processing  
Process Validation 
 
Process Capability:  
Tote Size: Routine Gamma 48”x24”x40” / Gemini 48”x24”x40” / JS 10,000 41”x24”x72” 
 
Key Contacts for:  Contact Name:  Telephone:  E-mail: 
General Manager  Joaquin Villeta-Trigo 817-293-0999 X086927 jvilleta@sterigenics.com                                               
Quality Assurance               Heather Elia  817-293-0999 X086903 helia@sterigenics.com 
Customer Service   Lisha Brewer  817-293-0999 X086905 lbrewer@sterigenics.com 
Customer Service Cynthia Morrison  817-293-0999 X086904 cmorrison@sterigenics.com 
Sales – Non Medical Brenda Wheatley  518-812-7779  bwheatley@sterigenics.com 
Sales – Medical/Pharma Rochelle Riate   510-207-2737  rriate@sterigenics.com 
 
Hours of Operation:  Processing:  Delivery/Collection: Office Inquiries: 
Weekdays  24 hours   8:00am – 4:30pm 8:00am – 5:00pm 
Saturday/Sunday  24 hours   By appointment  Closed 
Holiday Closure Dates National Holidays National Holidays National Holidays 
 
Special Requirements: 
Delivery times by appointment. Paperwork in advance.     
 
Local Hotel:          
LaQuinta Inn & Suites 817-467-7756 
4001 Scot’s Legacy Drive (Corp Rate available) 
Arlington, TX 76015 
 
Nearest Airports:  Distance/Travel Time 
Dallas/Fort Worth International Airport,  26 miles/30 minutes 
DFW South     
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